WHEREAS, the members of SEVAC have duly authorized the execution of this Agreement by a 
representative thereof. 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements herein set forth, 
the parties agree as follows:

1. The Town of Smithfield shall pay to SEVAC the sum of Fourteen Thousand Five Hundred and 
no/100 Dollars ($14,500) as a retainer to be on call for its services as rescue and emergency medical 
provider pursuant to the terms of this Agreement and during the term thereof.  Said funds are to be 
used by SEVAC solely for payroll and continued staffing.

2. SEVAC shall provide emergency medical service and general ambulance service to the Town of